87
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
SNT / SXT
High Voltage, High Reliability 200°C “T” Series
DC COG (NPO)/X7R Ceramic Chip Surface Mount Capacitors
• Capacitance Range: 10pF to 2.7µF

Features
Aplications:
AFM Part Number Code
88
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
SNT / SXT
High Voltage, High Reliability 200°C “T” Series
DC COG (NPO)/X7R Ceramic Chip Surface Mount Capacitors
Style Length (L)
Inches (mm)
Width (W)
Inches (mm)
Thickness (T)
Max Inches (mm)
Tab (B)
Inches (mm)
15 .225 ±.015 (5.72 ±.38) .225 ±.015 (5.72 ±.38) .160 (4.06) .100 (2.54)
20 .275 ±.015 (6.99 ±.38) .275 ±.015 (6.99 ±.38) .210 (5.33) .100 (2.54)
25 .330 ±.015 (8.38 ±.38) .255 ±.015 (6.48 ±.38) .210 (5.33) .100 (2.54)
35 .450 ±.020 (11.43 ±.51) .370 ± .020 (9.40 ±.51) .255 (6.48) .200 (5.08)
40 .500 ±.020 (12.70±.51) .500 ±.020 (12.70±.51) .255 (6.48) .200 (5.08)
45 .550 ±.020 (13.97±.76) .500 ±.020 (12.70±.51) .255 (6.48) .300 (7.62)
55 .650 ±.030 (16.51±.76) .600 ± .030 (15.24±.51) .255 (6.48) .400 (10.16)
65 .780 ±.030 (19.81±.76) .700 ± .030 (17.78±.76) .260 (6.60) .500 (12.70)
70 .800 ±.030 (20.32±.76) .400 ±.030 (10.16±.76) .260 (6.60) .200 (5.08)
90 1.00 ±.030 (25.40±.76) .500 ±.020 (12.70±.51) .260 (6.60) .300 (7.62)
95 1.30 ±.030 (33.02±.76) .600 ±.030 (15.24±.76) .260 (6.60) .400 (10.16)
99 1.50 ±.030 (38.1±.76) .700 ± .030 (17.78±.76) .260 (6.60) .500 (12.70)
Capacitor Dimensions and Tolerances
Outline Drawings and Lead Configurations
L
W
SNT99
AFM
225K
1kV
0511
.060/.120
(1.52/3.05)
B± 0.010
“L” Lead
.030 ± .010
(0.76 / 0.25)
T
“J” Lead
.080 / .120
 (2.03 /3.05)
.030 / .050
(0.76 / 1.27)
 Style 15, 20, 22
89
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
Style 500 Vdc 1000 Vdc 2000 Vdc 3000 Vdc 4000 Vdc 5000 Vdc
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
15 27pF 4700pF 27pF 1500pF 12pF 680pF 10pF 150pF
20 39pF 8200pF 39pF 3900pF 22pF 820pF 22pF 560pF 22pF 390pF
25 47pF .010µF 47pF 6800pF 27pF 1200pF 27pF 680pF 27pF 470pF
35 120pF .022µF 120pF .018µF 47pF 3300pF 47pF 1500pF 27pF 680pF
40 220pF .039µF 220pF .022µF 100pF 5600pF 100pF 2200pF 18pF 1200pF
45 220pF .056µF 220pF .033µF 100pF 6800pF 100pF 3900pF 18pF 1500pF 18pF 1000pF
55 390pF .068µF 390pF .047µF 150pF .010µF 150pF 6800pF 27pF 2200pF 27pF 2200pF
65 470pF .100µF 470pF .068µF 270pF .022µF 220pF 8200pF 47pF 3900pF 47pF 2700pF
70 330pF .120µF 330pF .068µF 68pF .010µF 68pF 4700pF 27pF 1500pF 27pF 1200pF
90 470pF .150µF 390pF .056µF 120pF .015µF 100pF 5600pF 56pF 3300pF 47pF 2200pF
95 680pF .220µF 680pF .100µF 150pF .022µF 150pF .012µF 68pF 4700pF 68pF 2700pF
99 1000pF .330µF 1000pF .150µF 270pF .039µF 270pF .018µF 120pF 8200pF 120pF 5600pF
C0G (NP0) Dielectric Capacitance Ranges
Capacitance Range      10pF to .330µF
Capacitance Tolerances      J±5%, K±10%, M±20%

voltage ratings of  500 volts up to 4000 volts. The VNT/VXT Series is designed using a high insulation resistance,
high dielectric constant barium titanate dielectric system.
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.  Devices
such as RF oscillators and precision timing circuits requiring a predictable temperature coefficient are examples of
devices utilizing these capacitors.
V CK15TN LJ101 BM
Product Series:
V: High Voltage
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
X: X7R
Product Type:
T: 200°C
Size:
(See Table)
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
J: 500 Vdc
L: 1000 Vdc
O: 2000 Vdc
Q: 3000 Vdc
S: 4000 Vdc
Marking:
M: Marked
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Termination Code:
D: Cu/Ni/Tin Plate
K: Nickel Wire
S: CCS - Sn/Pb Plate
F: CCS - High Temp
Solder Dip
H: S Lead - High
Temp Solder Dip
Size 15 & 25
122k
AFM
Date Code
VNT55N562K
2kV
AFM
Date Code
Size 35 & Up
Features
Aplications
92
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA

B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
AFM Part Number Code
M
Test Code:
S: Optional Tests
M: Group A
MIL PRF-49467
High Voltage Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors MIL-PRF-49467 (Equivalent)
Termination Code:
S: CCFE - Pb/Sn Plated
Features
Specification and Performance
BP, BR and BZ Temperature Coefficient: See “Voltage - Temperature Limits” table on next page
Insulation Resistance (IR, at Rated Voltage):
25°C > 100,000 MΩ
or 1000 MΩµF
125°C > 10,000 MΩ
or 100 MΩµF
Whichever is Less
Dissipation Factor:
0.15% max for BP
2.5% max for BR and BZ
109
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
VNM
High Voltage Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors MIL-PRF-49467 (Equivalent)
Style Sizes (Max) Inches (mm) Lead Spacing
±0.30 (S)Width (W) Height (H) Thickness (T)
A .250 (6.35) .220 (5.59) .200 (5.08) .170 (4.32)
B .320 (8.13) .280 (7.11) .250 (6.35) .220 (5.59)
C .370 (9.40) .300 (7.62) .250 (6.35) .275 (6.99)
D .470 (11.94) .400 (10.16) .270 (6.86) .375 (9.53)
E .570 (14.48) .500 (12.70) .270 (6.86) .475 (12.07)
F .670 (17.02) .600 (15.24) .270 (6.86) .575 (14.61)
G .770 (19.56) .720 (18.29) .270 (6.86) .675 (17.15)
Extended Case Codes
J 1.25 (31.75) .600 (15.24) .270(6.86) 1.10 (27.94)
K 1.45 (36.83) .720 (18.29) .270 (6.86) 1.30 (33.02)
L .450 (11.43) .220 (5.59) .200 (5.08) .300 (7.62)
M .450 (11.43) .220 (5.59) .270 (6.86) .300 (7.62)
Size Information
Style 600V 1kV 2kV 3kV 4kV 5kV
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
A 10pF 5600pF 10pF 1000pF 10pF 330pF
B 10pF 5600pF 56pF 1800pF 22pF 820pF 10pF 560pF
C 6800pF .012µF 68pF 2700pF 27pF 1200pF 22pF 680pF
D .018µF .039µF 120pF 4700pF 47pF 2200pF 39pF 1500pF 18pF 1000pF
E .047µF .068µF 270pF .018 µF 100pF 4700pF 100pF 3300pF 100pF 1800pF 100pF 1000pF
F 390pF .018µF 150pF 6800pF 150pF 5600pF 150pF 3300pF 150pF 1800pF
G 470pF .027µF 270pF .010µF 270pF 6800pF 270pF 4700pF 270pF 3300pF
K 560pF 3900pF
L 10pF 82pF
M 47pF 820pF
BP COG (NPO) Dielectric   Capacitance Ranges
Voltage - Temperature Limits
(-55°C to +125°C)
TC No Load Rated
Voltage
% Change
BP 0±30ppm/°C 100% 0±30ppm/°C
BR ±15% 100% +15, -40%
BZ ±15% 60% +15, -45%
W T
H
1.25
min
.025
±.002
S
.060 max